current zoning ordinance (disregarding for the moment the problem with a light manufacturing home 
occupation occurring in the A-1 district), if the present home occupation was housed in a four-thousand 
(4,000) square foot accessory structure, the main dwelling would have to be at least twelve-thousand 
(12,000) square feet. 

(10) If the PZTA is denied, the Board of Supervisors must discuss what a reasonable time frame 
would be for the applicant to relocate the existing nonconforming business to the appropriate zoning 
district.  In my opinion, to relocate the business of this size, somewhere between three (3) and six (6)